
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

No. 

88 

3 

34 

77 

16 

27 

Name 

José Miguel Iturbe 

Donnie Cluck 

Stefan Schluter 

Thomas Schluter 

David Tieh 

R. Paul Evans 

Vehicle-Year/Make/Model 

Porsche 911 

1972 Datsun 510 

1969 Porsche 911 

1972 Datsun 240Z 

1972 Alfa Romeo Spider 

1970 Datsun 510 

Color 

Red 

Yellow 

Tangerine 

Blue 

Black 

Silver 

Class 

CP 

BS 

CP 

CP 

DP 

BS 

Group 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

Laps 

3 

2 

2 

2 

2 

1 

Total Tm 

8:11.192 

5:29.972 

5:36.138 

5:46.300 

5:52.890 

3:14.087 

Best Tm 

2:25.402 

2:17.609 

2:22.414 

2:25.396 

2:33.608 

2:34.874 

In Lap 

2 

2 

2 

2 

1 

1 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  Test Tune 4 cancelled due to extreme weather conditions 

Printed: 9/8/2023 3:00:27 PM 

Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard 

Safety Steward - Berkeley Merrill 

Regulations Chief - Steven Coleman 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing 

Margin of Victory 

1 Lap 

Avg. Speed 

60.465 

Best Lap Tm 

2:17.609 

Best Speed 

71.943 

Best Lap by 

3 - Donnie Cluck 

 

Brad Balles Races & Driver School 

Group 1 & 7 

G1/G7 - TT3 

Practice (10:00 Time) started at 14:45:46 

Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.750 miles 

9/8/2023 14:02 



Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap 

 

(3) Donnie Cluck 
1 
2 

 

(34) Stefan Schluter 
1 
2 

 

(77) Thomas Schluter 
1 
2 

 

(88) José Miguel Iturbe 
1 
2 
3 

 

(16) David Tieh 
1 
2 

 

(27) R. Paul Evans 
1 

Lap Tm 

2:19.103 
2:17.609 

2:24.588 
2:22.414 

2:30.940 
2:25.396 

2:28.538 
2:25.402 
2:25.406 

2:33.608 
2:36.644 

2:34.874 

Diff 

+1.494 

+2.174 

+5.544 

+3.136 

+0.004 

+3.036 

Time of Day 

14:48:58.899 
14:51:16.508 

14:49:00.260 
14:51:22.674 

14:49:07.440 
14:51:32.836 

14:49:06.920 
14:51:32.322 
14:53:57.728 

14:49:02.782 
14:51:39.426 

14:49:00.623 
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Group 1 & 7 

G1/G7 - TT3 
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Competitors Laps 

1 R. Paul Evans (27) 

2 David Tieh (16) 

3 Stefan Schluter (34) 

4 Thomas Schluter (77) 

5 José Miguel Iturbe (88) 

6 Donnie Cluck (3) 
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Lapchart
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