Brad Balles Races & Driver School

Sorted on Laps

Group 1 & 7				Eagles Canyon I	Raceway 2.	750 miles				
G1/G7 - TT3						9/8/2023	14:02	20	66	
Pract	ice (10	:00 Time) started at	14:45:46							
Pos	No.	Name	Vehicle-Year/Make/Model	Color	Class	Group	Laps	Total Tm	Best Tm	In Lap
1	88	José Miguel Iturbe	Porsche 911	Red	CP	7	3	8:11.192	2:25.402	2
2	3	Donnie Cluck	1972 Datsun 510	Yellow	BS	7	2	5:29.972	2:17.609	2
3	34	Stefan Schluter	1969 Porsche 911	Tangerine	CP	7	2	5:36.138	2:22.414	2
4	77	Thomas Schluter	1972 Datsun 240Z	Blue	CP	7	2	5:46.300	2:25.396	2
5	16	David Tieh	1972 Alfa Romeo Spider	Black	DP	7	2	5:52.890	2:33.608	1
6	27	R. Paul Evans	1970 Datsun 510	Silver	BS	7	1	3:14.087	2:34.874	1

Announcements

Test Tune 4 cancelled due to extreme weather conditions

Margin of Victory	Avg. Speed	Best Lap Tm	Best Speed	Best Lap by	
1 Lap	60.465	2:17.609	71.943	3 - Donnie Cluck	
Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard					Orbits
Safety Steward - Berl	keley Merrill				
Regulations Chief - S	teven Coleman				www.mylaps.com

Licensed to: Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing

Printed: 9/8/2023 3:00:27 PM

Brad Balles Races & Driver School

Group 1 & 7				Eag	les Canyo	on Raceway 2	2.750 mile	S			
G1/G7 - TT3							9/8/202	23 14:02	- -		▖▀▃▐▌
Practice (10:00 T	ime) started	d at 14:45:46					10		10 A	10	▝▅▀▅
Lap Lap Tm	Diff	Time of Day	Lap	Lap Tm	Diff	Time of Day	-	Lap	Lap Tm	Diff	Time of Day
(3) Donnie Cluck											
1 2:19.103	+1.494	14:48:58.899									
2 2:17.609		14:51:16.508									
(34) Stefan Schluter											
1 2:24.588 2 2:22.414	+2.174	14:49:00.260 14:51:22.674									
(77) Thomas Schluter 1 2:30.940	+5.544	14:49:07.440									
2 2:25.396		14:51:32.836									
(88) José Miguel Iturbe											
1 2:28.538	+3.136	14:49:06.920									
2 2:25.402 3 2:25.406	10 004	14:51:32.322									
3 2:25.406	+0.004	14:53:57.728									
(16) David Tieh											
1 2:33.608 2 2:36.644	+3.036	14:49:02.782 14:51:39.426									
(27) R. Paul Evans 1 2:34.874		14:49:00.623									

Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard

Safety Steward - Berkeley Merrill

Regulations Chief - Steven Coleman

Orbits

COR/INTH/N² VINTAGE AUTO RACINO

Brad Balles Races &	Driver School		Lapchart
Group 1 & 7		Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.750 miles	
G1/G7 - TT3		9/8/2023 14:02	▝▖▘▖▘▖
Practice (10:00 T	ime) started at 14:45:46		
Competitors	Laps		

R. Paul Evans (27) David Tieh (16) Stefan Schluter (34) Thomas Schluter (77) José Miguel Iturbe (88) Donnie Cluck (3)

	Lap				
	0	1	2	3	
1	27	3	3	88	
2	16	34	34	_	
3	34	27	88		
4	77	16	77		
5	88	88	16	-	
6	3	77			

Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard

Safety Steward - Berkeley Merrill Regulations Chief - Steven Coleman

Printed: 9/8/2023 3:01:17 PM

www.mylaps.com Licensed to: Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing